NXP USA Inc. - S9S08SG4E2VTJR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

This section contains ordering information for MC9S08SG8 and MC9S08SG4 devices.
B.1.1 Device Numbering Scheme
Table B-1. Device Numbering System
 Device
Number1
1 See Table 1-1 for a complete description of modules included on each device.
 Memory  Temp Rated2
2 Apply to the temperature rated devices marked with x only.
 Available Packages3
3 See Table B-2 for package information.
 FLASH  RAM  Standard  AEC Grade 0  20-Pin  16-Pin  8-Pin
S9S08SG8 8 K 512 x
20 TSSOP 16 TSSOP 8 NB SOIC
S9S08SG4 4 K 256 x
S9S08SG8 8 K 512 x
— 16 TSSOP —
S9S08SG4 4 K 256 x
S 9 S08 SG 8 E2 C TJ R
Status
- S = Auto Qualified
Main Memory Type
- 9 = Flash-based
Core
SG Family
Memory Size
- 8 Kbytes
- 4 Kbytes
Mask Set Identifier
- Alpha character references 
   wafer fab.
- Numeric character identifies 
   mask.
Temperature Option
- C = -40 to 85 C
- V = -40 to 105 C
- M = -40 to 125 C
- W = -40 to 150 C
Package Designator
Two letter descriptor
(refer to Table B-2).
Tape and Reel Suffix (optional)
MC9S08SG8 MCU Series Data Sheet, Rev. 8
Freescale Semiconductor 313
How to Reach Us:
Home Page:
Web Support:
USA/Europe or Locations Not Listed:
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Technical Information Center, EL516
2100 East Elliot Road
Tempe, Arizona 85284
1-800-521-6274 or +1-480-768-2130
Europe, Middle East, and Africa:
Freescale Halbleiter Deutschland GmbH
Technical Information Center
Schatzbogen 7
81829 Muenchen, Germany
+44 1296 380 456 (English)
+46 8 52200080 (English)
+49 89 92103 559 (German)
+33 1 69 35 48 48 (French)
Japan:
Freescale Semiconductor Japan Ltd.
Headquarters
ARCO Tower 15F
1-8-1, Shimo-Meguro, Meguro-ku,
Tokyo 153-0064
Japan
0120 191014 or +81 3 5437 9125